first day following the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy (temporary or permanent), the 

Owner shall not be subject to the annual service charge. 

5.4 Inspection Fee. 

For any inspection by the Authority’s staff for a connection or a disconnection to 

the Authority’s System, the Owner or Developer shall be responsible for a One Hundred 

Twenty-Five Dollars ($125) inspection fee. 

5.5 Owner Responsibility. 

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the owner of property 

connected to the Authority’s sewer system is responsible for the house lateral from the house to 

the Township’s right of way.

[...]

Post a Corporate Surety Bond or Cash which shall be for a period of two 

(2) years from the acceptance of the improvements by the Authority in a sum equal to: 

(1) Fifty percent (50%) of the final adjusted total cost of construction 

if such amount is twenty-five thousand dollars $25,000) or less; 

(2) Thirty percent (30%) of the final adjusted total cost of construction 

if such amount is greater than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) but less than seventy-five 

thousand dollars ($75,000); or 

(3) Ten percent (10%) of the final adjusted total cost of construction if 

such amount is seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) or more. 

c. Complete all items on the Authority’s Check List (Exhibit E). 

d. Furnish the Authority five (5) sets of O & M Manuals for the sewerage 

facilities constructed. 

12.2 Receipt of Permit to Operate 

Upon satisfactory completion of all the above items by the Applicant and receipt